[image: image1.emf]City of Dania Beach

Department of Public Services



100 West Dania Beach Blvd ∙ Dania Beach, FL 33004 ∙ (954) 924-3741 ∙ (954) - 923-1109 (fax)


MEMORANDUM
TO:

Mayor C.K. “Mac” McElyea 


Vice Mayor Anne Castro
Commissioner Robert Anton

Commissioner Walter Duke

Commissioner Bobbie Grace

FROM:
Robert Baldwin, City Manager

BY:

Dominic F. Orlando, P.E. Director of Public Services

BY: 

Leo Williams, Public Works Superintendent

Date:

January 28, 2011
RE:           
Library Project - Additional Permit Fees, Change Order No. 6 


Introduction and Background

April 28, 2009, the City Commission approved a Design/Build Agreement with D. Stephenson Construction, Inc., for the construction of the new Dania Beach Library in the amount of Three Million Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($3,009,232.00). The total amount included $100,000.00 Contingency. The agreement anticipated and included the Site Plan, Building Plan and Elevations for the construction of the library; and modifications to include additional services that are needed to the Master Site Plan. 
The Contractor’s Application and Certification for Payment under Description of Work included “Permit Allowance” and under Scheduled Value included “$51,663.00”. The actual cost of permits including impact fees exceeded the $51,663.00 by $40,705.45 which will be taken out of the $100,000 Contingency Account. Staff recommends approval.  Details as follows: 

Carry over balance from Broward County Board of Commissioners



     $9,265.64

City of Dania Beach (Plan Review/Permitting)






        $110.00

Broward County Board of Commissioners (Tree Removal)




     $3,174.00

Broward County Board of Commissioners (Tree Removal Application Fee)


       $ 775.00

City of Dania Beach (Fire Protection Plan Review)





     $1,110.00

Kevin Burke (Submit Fire Sprinkler Shops)






          $35.00

Steve Carlstedt (Permit Fee with Broward County)





        $425.00
Broward County Board of Commissioners (Truss Engineering/Plan Review)

        $467.40

Kevin Burke (Fire Sprinkler Permit)







        $313.28

Kevin Burke (Fire Sprinkler Permit)







        $128.13

Kevin Burke (Easement Recording Fees)







          $32.70

City of Dania Beach (Application Fee, Utility Deposit, Meter Installation)


     $1,460.00
City of Dania Beach (Irrigation Meter)







        $485.00

Kevin Burke (Submit  As-Built Plans)







        $155.00

Kevin Burke (Architectural/Plumbing/Electric As-Builts)




        $389.50

City of Dania Beach (Water and Sewer Impact Fees)





   $22,149.00

Kevin Burke (Aluminium Shop Plan Review)






        $155.80

Broward County Board of Commissioners (Final Water Certification)


          $75.00













    $40,705.45

                                                                                                    CONTINGENCY BALANCE      $ 59,294.55

Recommendation
It is recommended that the City Commission approve the attached Change Order No. 6 for $40,705.45 to D. Stephenson, Inc., under the terms and conditions and authorize the City Manager to execute same.   

[image: image2.png]Pania
Beach
s



_1142257348

